
2023 University of Indianapolis Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-21   Conf: 17-15   Home: 21-7   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (473), Opp (492)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (1), Donaldson (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Good (3), Donaldson
(1), Lukac (1), Vaughn (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Spear (20), Bair (4), Brown (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (11), DeWitt 4, Peterson 3, Lawson 2, Bestul 1,
Phillips 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-206), Spear (49-61), Bair (26-32), Spencer (16-19), Peterson (11-15), Phillips (10-11),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Donaldson, Drew .410 60-60 234 78 96 21 7 10 63 161 .688 42 5 33 4 .504 3 0 17-21 105 130 7 .971
7 Vaughn, Caleb .355 60-59 214 62 76 16 3 8 54 122 .570 46 2 37 3 .468 3 3 43-46 96 1 4 .960
6 DeWitt, Brandon .353 60-60 241 75 85 7 2 1 37 99 .411 39 0 22 2 .438 3 4 17-23 112 19 1 .992
35 Lukac, Nick .327 56-56 196 50 64 9 4 4 43 93 .474 33 2 49 1 .418 6 3 17-23 33 84 21 .848
1 Good, Easton .296 60-60 203 39 60 12 3 2 35 84 .414 26 6 44 1 .388 2 6 25-30 66 97 22 .881
41 Ware, Brady .286 48-42 154 31 44 11 3 5 41 76 .494 30 2 35 1 .404 2 0 2-2 4 6 1 .909
31 Bujdos, Jared .274 56-52 157 56 43 12 1 7 37 78 .497 34 6 65 2 .417 2 2 22-23 79 0 2 .975
21 Shepler, Denton .256 54-51 156 34 40 7 0 6 38 65 .417 37 5 31 4 .410 2 7 4-4 267 22 2 .993
12 Spear, Will .256 48-41 129 21 33 7 0 0 14 40 .310 13 4 33 3 .340 1 4 1-1 317 33 0 1.000
24 Rector, Reid .462 12-0 13 2 6 5 0 0 2 11 .846 1 0 5 0 .467 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Williams, Zack .412 37-11 51 12 21 3 0 2 22 30 .588 12 3 11 1 .522 3 2 1-1 113 6 0 1.000
20 Bair, Isaac .367 30-20 79 18 29 10 0 4 38 51 .646 10 5 14 0 .454 3 0 1-1 176 12 0 1.000
19 Estes, Jake .333 5-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
37 Keeney, Brian .286 11-3 7 6 2 0 0 1 4 5 .714 6 0 1 0 .615 0 0 1-2 2 2 0 1.000
5 Rakestraw, Adam .278 32-20 72 17 20 6 0 1 11 29 .403 10 1 17 1 .373 0 3 1-2 51 0 0 1.000
3 Bowen, Brayton .188 10-2 16 3 3 2 0 0 5 5 .313 4 0 4 0 .333 1 0 0-0 6 0 2 .750
9 Brown, Dom .143 10-0 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 3 1 .250 0 0 0-0 10 0 2 .833
44 Vergara, Luis .118 14-2 17 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .176 1 1 5 1 .211 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Torosian, Armen .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Blake, Aaron .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Fell, Zach .000 9-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .320 60-60 1955 512 626 131 23 51 450 956 .489 352 42 411 25 .428 32 34 153-180 1457 469 74 .963
Opponents .267 60-60 1907 371 510 94 10 50 318 774 .406 302 71 512 22 .383 27 22 84-104 1419 506 110 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Jones, Steven 1.93 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 9 5 2 7 14 0 0 1 .231 4 4 5 0 0
62 White, E.J. 3.77 2-2 23 0 0 0-0 4 31.0 20 14 13 14 24 7 2 1 .200 1 7 0 4 3
6 DeWitt, Brandon 3.95 10-3 17 15 5 0-0 0 93.1 87 47 41 51 91 12 1 7 .249 20 10 0 5 2
8 Peterson, Logan 4.52 6-3 16 12 0 0-0 0 73.2 82 47 37 24 74 8 0 7 .282 7 9 0 3 5
19 Estes, Jake 4.76 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 8 3 6 4 0 0 1 .261 1 1 0 0 0
41 Ware, Brady 4.80 5-3 17 10 2 1-0 1 50.2 41 33 27 32 62 13 0 7 .214 12 8 0 5 1
29 Spencer, Seth 4.89 6-6 18 15 1 0-0 0 84.2 86 64 46 55 117 14 3 9 .259 13 9 1 2 5
47 Klemm, Frankie 6.35 2-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 22.2 25 19 16 10 13 6 0 1 .275 3 4 0 0 1
60 Phillips, Wyatt 6.60 1-1 22 0 0 0-0 4 30.0 39 23 22 19 36 9 1 6 .310 4 2 1 2 2
2 Bestul, Austin 7.33 4-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 27.0 31 25 22 19 37 5 1 1 .279 5 9 0 1 1
40 Wilburn, Caden 7.36 0-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 12 9 12 6 3 0 1 .317 1 2 0 2 0
54 Ginter, Cameron 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 3 4 2 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
36 Rana, Zach 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 0
61 Stidham , Brandon 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
43 Cardenas, Diego 9.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 8 8 11 8 2 0 0 .294 6 0 0 0 0
33 Markarian, Brandon 9.24 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 18 19 13 9 4 4 1 3 .305 3 1 0 0 0
25 Lawson, Kase 9.77 2-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 29 26 17 12 12 7 1 5 .392 0 3 0 1 2
49 Wolf, Nolen 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 5 5 6 3 0 0 0 .182 4 1 0 0 0
46 Foy, Nick 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
13 Sarjent, Blake 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 6 4 6 2 2 0 0 .429 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.43 39-21 202 60 8 1 9 486.0 510 371 293 302 512 94 10 50 .267 90 71 7 27 22
Opponents 8.03 21-39 225 60 4 1 11 473.0 626 512 422 352 411 131 23 51 .320 71 42 9 32 34



Ware (10-12), Brown (9-9), Jones (8-8), Markarian (8-8), Bestul (7-8), DeWitt (6-10), Wilburn (3-3), Klemm (1-3), Lawson (1-1), Rana (1-
1), Sarjent (1-1), White (1-4)   



2023 University of Indianapolis Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Spear, Will 350 317 33 0 1.000 3 49 12 .803 20 0
20 Bair, Isaac 188 176 12 0 1.000 1 26 6 .813 4 0
10 Williams, Zack 119 113 6 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rakestraw, Adam 51 51 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Spencer, Seth 16 2 14 0 1.000 1 16 3 .842 0 0
62 White, E.J. 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 1 3 .250 0 0
60 Phillips, Wyatt 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
37 Keeney, Brian 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Klemm, Frankie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Rector, Reid 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Torosian, Armen 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Vergara, Luis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Ginter, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jones, Steven 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
33 Markarian, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
43 Cardenas, Diego 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shepler, Denton 291 267 22 2 .993 27 0 0 — 0 0
6 DeWitt, Brandon 132 112 19 1 .992 2 6 4 .600 0 0
31 Bujdos, Jared 81 79 0 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Donaldson, Drew 242 105 130 7 .971 25 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vaughn, Caleb 101 96 1 4 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Ware, Brady 11 4 6 1 .909 0 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Bestul, Austin 10 3 6 1 .900 1 7 1 .875 0 0
1 Good, Easton 185 66 97 22 .881 21 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lawson, Kase 8 0 7 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Lukac, Nick 138 33 84 21 .848 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Dom 12 10 0 2 .833 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
8 Peterson, Logan 22 4 13 5 .773 1 11 4 .733 0 0
3 Bowen, Brayton 8 6 0 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wilburn, Caden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Estes, Jake 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rana, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
61 Stidham , Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sarjent, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Blake, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 30 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fell, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Wolf, Nolen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Foy, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2000 1457 469 74 .963 104 168 38 .816 25 0
Opponents 2035 1419 506 110 .946 97 306 52 .855 10 0


